First Presbyterian Church

o 215 - 5th Avenue South
Lewistown, Montana 59457

Pastor: Jad ~auffmam
{408) 538-3728 Church
(406} 538-8252 Home

April 20,2010

Drear Iriends,

We send you greetings in advance of the Mayv 21-22 meeting of Yellowstone Preshytery.
It is the pleasure of the congregations in Roy, Geyser, Stanford. and Lewistown to he
vour hosts for this meeting.

I'he meeting will begin with a light lunch on Friday, May 21, served in the fellowship
room of the Presbyvierian Church in Lewistown.

For your convenience in making lodging arrangements we have reserved 16 rooms at the
newly- refurbished Calvert Hotel, at 535-53411. We also have 4 block of 10 rooms at the
B & B3 Motel. at 535-5496. We recommend vou make reservations soon due 1o some
other ¢vents taking place in town on the same weekend. There is a more complete list of
other accommodations provided.

It will be our pleasure to serve you the evening meal on Friday. You may purchase
tickets for this meal for $6.00 at the registration table.

There will also be a continental breakfast provided on Saturday morning for anyvone who
would like to partake,

Please give us a call if we can be of any assistance in advance ol the meeting, at 538-
3728, Once again, we look forward to seeing vou and serving you at the meeting.

Yours in Christ,

Editha McKay, Tom Moring. Jed Kauffmann
For the congregations of Geyser. Stanford. Roy and Lewistown
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Lewistown Area Accommodations
Chamber Members

B&EB Motel 44 rooms 406-538-5496
Calvert Hotel 36 rooms 406-535-541 |
Eddie’s Corner 4 rooms 4006-374-247 |
Half Moon Ranch 1O rooms 406-575-4055
Montana Bunk House 406-538-5543
Mountain Acres RV Park 406-538-7590 |
Pheasant Tales | 406-538-2 124
Super 8 Motel 44 rooms  406-538-258|

- "‘”Trall% End Motel l 38 rooms 406-535-5468
chkens Salt (:réek Ranch 46”6 -462-5618 :
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Lewistown Area Chamber of Commerce
408 NE Main Lewistown MT 590457
406-535-5436 |-866-91]2-3980
lewcharmmb@midrivers.com
www.lewistownchamber.com
www.monfanacharlierussellchewehoo.com
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Lewistown Area Restaurant
Chamber Members

Bar 19O

Bon Ton

Brooks Market
Doc’s Ok Korral
Eddies Corner
Four Aces
Harry’s on the Hill
Harry’'s Place

Little Big Men Pizza

Pizza Hut
Pourman’s

406-538-4949
406-535-9650
406-535-6600
406-535-6705
406-374-247 |
406-538-9744
406-538-5885
406-538-9510
406-538-2433
406-538-5472
406-535-4277

Lewistown Area Chamber of Commerce

4038 NE Main
406-535-5436

Lewistown MT 59457
| -866-91 2-3980

lewchamb@midrivers.com

www.lewistownchamber.com

www.montanacharlierussellchewehoo.com
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